<u>Medical Benefits Eligibility (Cardinal Care</u> <u>Medicaid)</u>

Age Requirements No Age Requirement Available 24/7 No Other Eligibility Criteria Restrictions for certain services, call for more information. To be eligible, individuals must meet income and resource requirements. Supplemental Security Income recipients are generally eligible for full coverage. **Intake Process** Walk-ins accepted, specific documents required depending on program. Self Refer Yes York-Poquoson Social Services https://www.yorkcounty.gov/159/Social-Services Main (757) 890-3787 TTY/TTD (757) 890-3621 c/o York-Poquoson Department of Social Services 301 Goodwin Neck Road 2nd Floor, Public Safety Building 23692 VA **United States** Monday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Tuesday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Wednesday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Thursday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Friday: 8:00 am-4:00 pm Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed Fee Structure

No Fee Languages Spoken English

Language Line available

York/Poquoson Social Services can determine Cardinal Care Medicaid eligibility. Cardinal Care Medicaid is a federally funded medical care program for individuals who are elderly, blind, disabled, dependent children, and pregnant women. There are several Medical Assistance Programs offered in Virginia. Each program covers different groups of people and each program has different eligibility requirements. When you apply for Medical Assistance, you are screened for all possible programs based on your age, income, financial resources, and other information. To be eligible for a Medical Assistance Program, you must meet the financial and non-financial eligibility conditions for that program.

Languages Spoken: English. Interpretation services are available for all other languages (based on availability).

CommonHelp is the Virginia Department of Social Services fast and easy way to screen and apply for many benefit programs, including Cardinal Care Medicaid application. <u>Visit the CommonHelp site</u>.

For more information visit Medical Assistance Programs.

Service Area(s) Poquoson City

York County Email socser@yorkcounty.gov